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Administrative Agency Law 
OSBA Specialty Board Members 
 
Name Title Email Phone Number Fax 

Ronald E. Alexander  rea44@ronalexanderesq.com (330)688-8820 (330)688-9234 

Hilary Ruth Damaser Chair hilary.damaser@ohioattorneygeneral.gov (614)466-4543 (614)728-9470 

John Albert Izzo  johnizzo@grafflaw.com (614)228-5800 (614)228-8811 

James J. Leo  jim@attorneyleo.com 

  

Luther L. Liggett  luther@grafflaw.com (614)228-5800 (614)228-8811 

mailto:rea44@ronalexanderesq.com
mailto:hilary.damaser@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
mailto:johnizzo@grafflaw.com
mailto:jim@attorneyleo.com
mailto:luther@grafflaw.com


David Villar Patton  dpatton@lawpatton.com (440)248-1078 (440)201-6465 

Melissa Gail Quick  mquick@ohiobar.org (614)487-2050 (614)487-5780 

Angela Marie Sullivan  Angela.Sullivan@sc.ohio.gov (614)387-9562 (614)387-9569 

Levi J. Tkach  levi@grafflaw.com (614)228-5800 (614)228-8811 

Christopher Jay Walker  walker.1432@osu.edu (614)247-1898 (614)292-1492 

 
 
OSBA Certified Specialists 
 
Name Email Address Street Phone Number 

Ronald E. Alexander rea44@ronalexanderesq.com 4473 Hickory Trl (330)688-8820 

Ronald E. Alexander, Atty. at Law  Stow OH 44224-4039 (330)688-9234 

Hilary Ruth Damaser hilary.damaser@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 30 E Broad St (614)466-4543 

Ohio Attorney General's Office  Columbus OH 43215 (614)728-9470 

John Albert Izzo johnizzo@grafflaw.com 604 E Rich St (614)228-5800 

Graff & McGovern, LPA  Columbus OH 43215-5341 (614)228-8811 

James J. Leo jim@attorneyleo.com PO Box 280  

  Medina OH 44258  

Luther L. Liggett luther@grafflaw.com 604 E Rich St (614)228-5800 

Graff & McGovern, LPA  Columbus OH 43215-5341 (614)228-8811 

David Villar Patton dpatton@lawpatton.com 33595 Bainbridge Road Suite 200A (440)248-1078 

The Patton Law Firm, LLC  Solon OH 44139 (440)201-6465 

Angela Marie Sullivan Angela.Sullivan@sc.ohio.gov 65 S Front St (614)387-9562 

Ohio Supreme Court  Columbus OH 43215 (614)387-9569 

Levi J. Tkach levi@grafflaw.com 604 E Rich St (614)228-5800 

Graff & McGovern, LPA  Columbus OH 43215-5341 (614)228-8811 
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Appellate Law 
OSBA Specialty Board Members 

Name Title Email Phone Number Fax 

Susan Marie Audey  susan.audey@tuckerellis.com (216)696-3715 (216)592-5009 

M. Mary DeGenaro  judgemarydegenaro@hotmail.com (330)740-2180 (330)740-2182 

Timothy John Fitzgerald Chair TFitzgerald@koehler.law (216)452-5344 (216)916-4369 

Michael Jason Hendershot  michael.hendershot@ohioattorneygeneral.gov (614)644-0576 (614)466-2437 

Vincent I. Holzhall Ex-Officio vince.holzhall@steptoe-johnson.com (614)458-9828 (614)221-0952 

Colleen Ann Mountcastle  camountcastle@burnswhite.com (216)760-1827  

John B. Nalbandian  nalbandian@gmail.com (513)564-7815  

Melissa Gail Quick  mquick@ohiobar.org (614)487-2050 (614)487-5780 

Anne Marie Sferra  asferra@bricker.com (614)227-2394 (614)227-2390 

Thomas David Warren  twarren@bakerlaw.com (216)861-7528 (216)696-0740 

 
 

OSBA Certified Specialists 

Name Email Address Street Phone Number 

Susan Marie Audey susan.audey@tuckerellis.com 950 Main Ave Ste 1100 (216)696-3715 

Tucker Ellis LLP  Cleveland OH 44113-7213 (216)592-5009 

Russell S. Bensing rbensing@ameritech.net 17811 Woodbury Ave  

  Cleveland OH 44135-1133  

Claire Cahoon claire_cahoon@fd.org 617 Adams St Fl 2 (419)259-7370 

Federal Public Defenders Northern District  Toledo OH 43604-1433 (419)259-7375 
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Aletha M. Carver acarver@kwgd.com 4775 Munson St NW (330)244-4492 

Krugliak Wilkins Griffiths & Dougherty  Canton OH 44718-3612 (330)497-4020 

Dale Daniel Cook dcook@wileslaw.com 2 Miranova Pl Ste 700 (614)340-7420 

Isaac Wiles Burkholder & Teetor LLC  Columbus OH 43215-5098 (614)221-4541 

Paul M. De Marco pdemarco@msdlegal.com 3825 Edwards Road STE 650 (513)651-3700 

Markovits, Stock & De Marco, LLC  Cincinnati OH 45209  

Derek Edward Diaz ddiaz@hahnlaw.com 35909 Ithaca Dr (216)274-2395 

Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP  Avon OH 44011 (216)274-2398 

Timothy J. Duff timothy.duff@case.edu 11075 East Blvd (216)664-6791 

Case Western Reserve University School of Law  Cleveland OH 44106-7148 (216)368-4713 

Timothy John Fitzgerald TFitzgerald@koehler.law 1111 Superior Ave E Ste 2500 (216)452-5344 

Koehler Fitzgerald LLC  Cleveland OH 44114 (216)916-4369 

Jennifer A. Flint jflint@bricker.com 100 S 3rd St (614)227-2316 

Bricker & Eckler LLP  Columbus OH 43215-4291 (614)227-2390 

Paul W. Flowers pwf@pwfco.com 50 Public Sq Ste 1910 (216)344-9393 

Paul W. Flowers Co., LPA  Cleveland OH 44113 (216)344-9395 

Richard McLain Garner rgarner@cruglaw.com 655 Metro Pl S Ste 200 (614)901-9600 

Collins Roche Utley & Garner, LLC  Dublin OH 43017 (614)901-2723 

Michael Jason Hendershot michael.hendershot@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 30 E Broad St (614)644-0576 

Ohio Attorney General's Office  Columbus OH 43215 (614)466-2437 

Douglas Glenn Leak dleak@hcplaw.net 5429 Wixford Ln (330)670-7307 

Hanna Campbell & Powell, LLP  Mentor OH 44060-1725 (330)670-0977 

Mark H. Ludwig attymarkludwig@yahoo.com 344 Stouffer Rd (330)472-1824 

Law Office of Mark H. Ludwig, LLC  Akron OH 44333-3268 (888)893-4655 

David L. Marburger david@marburger-law.com 14700 Detroit Avenue, St. Charles Court (216)930-0500 

Marburger Law LLC  Lakewood OH 44107  
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Colleen Ann Mountcastle camountcastle@burnswhite.com 4181 Linden Circle (216)760-1827 

Burns White  North Olmsted OH 44070  

John B. Nalbandian nalbandian@gmail.com 100 East Fifth Street (513)564-7815 

United States Court of Appeals - 6th Circuit  Cincinnati OH 45202  

Holly Mary Olarczuk-Smith hmolarczuk-smith@burnswhite.com 10855 Meadow Ln (216)217-4512 

Burns White  Chagrin Falls OH 44023-5547  

Andrew S. Pollis andrew.pollis@case.edu 480 Jeannette Drive (216)368-2769 

Case Western Reserve University School of Law  Richmond Heights OH 44143 (216)3685137 

Terry Wayne Posey terry.posey@thompsonhine.com 10050 Innovation Dr Ste 400 (937)443-6600 

Thompson Hine LLP  Dayton OH 45342-4934 (937)443-6635 

Toni Querry Farkas tqf5401@gmail.com 2800 Attleboro Rd (216)443-6385 

Ohio Eighth District Court of Appeals  Shaker Heights OH 44120-1814  

Frank Henry Scialdone fscialdone@mrrlaw.com 34305 Solon Rd Ste 100 (440)248-7906 

Mazanec, Raskin & Ryder Co., L.P.A.  Solon OH 44139-2660 (440)248-8861 

Anne Marie Sferra asferra@bricker.com 100 S 3rd St (614)227-2394 

Bricker & Eckler LLP  Columbus OH 43215-4291 (614)227-2390 

Michelle Joseph Sheehan msheehan@reminger.com 101 W Prospect Ave Ste 1400 (216)430-2165 

Reminger Co., LPA  Cleveland OH 44115-1093 (216)687-1841 

Kathleen M. Tatarsky k_tatarsky@yahoo.com 236 3rd St SW Ste 100 (330)456-7780 

Kathleen M. Tatarsky, Atty. at Law  Canton OH 44702-1607 (330)456-1590 

Thomas David Warren twarren@bakerlaw.com 127 Public Sq Ste 2000 (216)861-7528 

BakerHostetler  Cleveland OH 44114-1214 (216)696-0740 

Holly Marie Wilson hwilson@reminger.com 101 W Prospect Ave Ste 1400 (216)430-2238 

Reminger Co., LPA  Cleveland OH 44115-1093 (216)687-1841 
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Elder Law 
OSBA Specialty Board Members 

Name Email Company Name Address Street City State Zip Phone Number Fax 

Richard Francis Meyer rmeyer@elderlaw.us Browning & Meyer Co., LPA 450 W Wilson Bridge Rd Ste 370 Worthington OH 43085-5232 (614)471-0085 (614)430-8132 

Michael J. Millonig mmill@swohio.twcbc.com Michael Millonig LLC 7929 Washington Woods Dr Dayton OH 45459-4026 (937)438-3977 (937)438-1961 

Janet E. Pecquet janet@b-pelderlaw.com Burke & Pecquet LLC 895 Central Ave St 310 Cincinnati OH 45202 (513)808-4063 (513)322-4658 

Melissa Gail Quick mquick@ohiobar.org Ohio State Bar Association PO Box 16562 Columbus OH 43216-6562 (614)487-2050 (614)487-5780 

Nirakar C. Thakur nic@thakurlaw.com Law Offices of Nirakar Nic Thakur 416 N Erie St Ste 200 Toledo OH 43604-5622 (419)242-8900 (419)242-4033 

Bradley B. Wrightsel brad@wrightsellaw.com Wrightsel & Wrightsel 3300 Riverside Dr Columbus OH 43221-1726 (614)255-3388 (614)255-3389 

 
 

OSBA Certified Specialists 

Name Email Company Name Address Street City State Zip Phone Number Fax 

Mitchell Jordan Adel madel@cooperandadel.com Cooper Adel & Associates PO Box 747 Centerburg OH 43011-0747 (740)625-5215 (740)625-6881 

Jennifer Griffin Anstaett jganstaett@woodlamping.com Wood & Lamping, LLP 600 Vine St Ste 2500 Cincinnati OH 45202-2491 (513)852-6072 (513)419-6472 

Jesse Blain Beasley daytonelderlaw@gmail.com Jesse B. Beasley, Atty. at Law 303 Hacker Rd Dayton OH 45415-2230 (937)454-0039 (937)454-1961 

William Joseph Browning wbrowning@isaacwiles.com 

Isaac Wiles Burkholder & Teetor 
LLC 

2 Miranova Pl Ste 700 Columbus OH 43215-5098 (614)221-2121 (614)221-5692 

Ashley Shannon Burke ashley@b-pelderlaw.com Burke & Pecquet LLC 895 Central Ave St 310 Cincinnati OH 45202 (513)808-4063 (513)322-4658 

Donald Hunter Chapin donc0725@gmail.com Chapin Elder Law 5650 Paul Blazer Parkway Dublin OH 43017 (614)799-0602 (614)3683383 

Thom L. Cooper tcooper@cooperandadel.com Cooper Adel & Associates PO Box 747 Centerburg OH 43011-0747 (740)625-5215 (740)625-6881 

Richard E. Davis rdavis@kwgd.com 

Krugliak Wilkins Griffiths & 
Dougherty 

PO Box 36963 Canton OH 44735-6963 (330)244-2877 (330)497-4020 

mailto:rmeyer@elderlaw.us
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Elizabeth Ann Durnell edurnell@lovettlawoffice.com Lovett & Lovett Co, LPA 304 North Hyatt Street Tipp City OH 45371 (937)667-8805 (937)667-0719 

Gregory S. French Gregory@GregoryFrenchLaw.com Law Offices of Gregory S. French 1244 Paddock Hills Avenue Cincinnati OH 45229-1218 (513)641-4692 (513)242-5542 

Rachel Anne Kabb-Effron rkabbeffron@kabblaw.com The Kabb Law Firm 21825 Chagrin Blvd Ste 310 Beachwood OH 44122 (216)991-5222 (216)514-3354 

Margaret H. Kreiner kreinerlaw@aol.com Law Office of Margaret H Kreiner 6799 Mt. Pleasant St. NW North Canton OH 44720 (330)310-7365 (330)232-8669 

Jennifer Lynn Lile jlile@kwgd.com 

Krugliak Wilkins Griffiths & 
Dougherty 

PO Box 36963 Canton OH 44735-6963 (330)497-0700 (330)497-4020 

Janet L. Lowder jlowder@hickman-lowder.com Hickman & Lowder Co., L.P.A. 1300 E 9th St Ste 1020 Cleveland OH 44114-1506 (216)861-0360 (216)861-3113 

Dennis G. Mille dgmille@wowway.com Phillips & Mille Co, LPA 18817 Mallard Cove 
Middleburg Hts OH 44130-
6200 

(216)664-0700 (440)243-2852 

Michael J. Millonig mmill@swohio.twcbc.com Michael Millonig LLC 7929 Washington Woods Dr Dayton OH 45459-4026 (937)438-3977 (937)438-1961 

Patricia Jane Schraff pschraff@schraffthomaslaw.com Schraff Thomas Law LLC 2802 SOM Center Rd Ste 200 Willoughby OH 44094 (440)569-1505 (440)569-1509 

Daniel P. Seink dseink@ohioelderlaw.com Daniel P. Seink Co., Ltd. 8180 Brecksville Rd Ste 109 Brecksville OH 44141-1353 (440)546-0483 (440)526-4548 

Sue Ann Sokolowski sue@scleaverlaw.com Cleaver & Sokolowski, LLC PO Box 35007 Canton OH 44735-5007 (330)499-7053 (330)499-8162 

Laurie G. Steiner lsteiner@ssandplaw.com Solomon Steiner & Peck, Ltd. 6105 Parkland Blvd Ste 140 Mayfield Hts OH 44124-4188 (216)765-0123 (216)595-2787 

John Patrick Stewart jstewart@jpslawandtax.com Jack P. Stewart, Inc 2036 W 4th St Mansfield OH 44906 (419)529-9755 (419)522-5364 

Duydan Hoang Vu dvu@cooperandadel.com Cooper Adel & Associates 6914 Beagle Dr Hamilton OH 45011-6507 (800)798-5297  

Marta Jane Williger marta@willigerlegalgroup.com Williger Legal Group LLC PO Box 368 Munroe Falls OH 44262-0368 (330)686-7777 (330)686-7868 

Phillip Thomas Wylkan marketing@2helpseniors.com Hall & Wylkan 1430 Oak Harbor Rd Ofc A Fremont OH 43420-1041 (419)332-3800 (419)332-5253 
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Estate Planning, Trust and Probate Law 
OSBA Specialty Board Members 

Name Title Email Phone Number Fax 

Alan Scott Acker Chair aacker@cpmlaw.com (614)628-0849 (614)221-0216 

Robert M. Brucken  rbrucken@bakerlaw.com (216)621-0200 (216)696-0740 

J. Donald Cairns  dcairns@sssb-law.com (216)696-4200 (216)696-7303 

John Ledyard Campbell  jcampbell@kplaw.com (513)381-0656 (513)381-5823 

Jamie B. Dietz  jdietz@fandrlaw.com (330)744-4137 (330)744-9962 

Frank D. Jacobs  fdjacobs@eastmansmith.com (419)247-1719 (419)247-1777 

Patricia Dillon Laub  plaub@fbtlaw.com (513)651-6725 (513)651-6981 

Ralph E. Lehman  rlehman@lhslaw.com (330)264-6115 (330)262-5729 

Jeremy M. Nicholas  jmn@hardgrove-law.com (614)868-8618 (614)868-8514 

Melissa Gail Quick  mquick@ohiobar.org (614)487-2050 (614)487-5780 

Karen Ann Rolcik  krolcik@rolciklaw.com (513)777-7400 (513)777-3900 

Jill Marie Scherff  jill.scherff@dinsmore.com (513)977-8109 (513)977-8141 

Michael G. Schwartz  mgschwartz@vorys.com (513)723-4679 (513)852-7889 

 
 

OSBA Certified Specialists 

Name Email Address Street Phone Number 

Charles F. Adler cadler@sssb-law.com 1375 E 9th St Ste 900 (216)696-4207 

Schneider Smeltz Spieth Bell, LLP  Cleveland OH 44114 (216)696-7303 

mailto:aacker@cpmlaw.com
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David F. Bacon dbacon@rothbaconlaw.com 50 Court St  

Roth & Bacon Attorneys, LLC  Upper Sandusky OH 43351-1438  

Chad R. Baker baker@marshall-melhorn.com 4 SeaGate 8th Fl (419)249-7100 

Marshall & Melhorn, LLC  Toledo OH 43604-1599 (419)249-7151 

Jacintha Kraft Balch jbalch@balchlaw.com 1335 Dublin Rd Ste 203A (614)224-2329 

Balch Law  Columbus OH 43215-7091 (614)236-9921 

Kathleen A. Ballenger kballenger@kb-law.net 7650 Rivers Edge Ste 220 (614)888-3185 

Kessler & Ballenger Co LPA  Columbus OH 43235 (614)433-0964 

Joseph Edwin Balmer balmer@hcmmlaw.com 1105 Wilmington Ave (937)293-2141 

Holzfaster, Cecil, McKnight & Mues  Dayton OH 45420 (937)293-0914 

Robert B. Barnett rbarnett@cpmlaw.com 366 E Broad St (614)628-0766 

Carlile Patchen & Murphy LLP  Columbus OH 43215-3876 (614)221-0216 

Frank L. Benham frank@benham-ream.com 150 Mansfield Ave (419)347-4900 

Benham & Ream Co., L.P.A.  Shelby OH 44875-9426 (419)347-4904 

Stacy Christman Blomeke stacyblomeke@yahoo.com 7661 Brookfarm Ct  

  Mason OH 45040-7027  

Paul Alan Bodycombe pbodycombe@rrohio.com 1627 Oxbow Dr (614)777-4600 

Paul A. Bodycombe, Atty. at Law  Blacklick OH 43004-9058 (614)777-4640 

L. Robert Bolin rob@bolintroy.com 29 N Beech St (513)523-6369 

Bolin & Troy, LLC  Oxford OH 45056-1245 (513)523-1064 

David Dean Brannon David@OhioProbateEstate.com 130 W 2nd St Ste 900 (937)228-2306 

Brannon & Associates  Dayton OH 45402-1590 (937)228-8475 

Thomas James Breed tjbreed@woodlamping.com 600 Vine St Ste 2500 (513)852-6076 

Wood & Lamping, LLP  Cincinnati OH 45202-2491 (513)419-6476 

Richard D. Bringardner richard@bringardner-law.com 555 Metro Pl N Ste 524 (614)954-1000 

Bringardner Law, LLC  Dublin OH 43017-1342 (614)954-1010 
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Jerry A. Brock brock@theisenbrock.com 424 2nd St (740)373-5455 

Theisen Brock, LPA  Marietta OH 45750-2115 (740)373-4409 

David Joseph Bross d.bross@truepointwealth.com 4901 Hunt Road Suite 200 (513)792-6648 

Truepoint Wealth Counsel, LLC  Cincinnati OH 45242 (513)792-6644 

Robert W. Buechner rbuechner@bhmklaw.com 105 E 4th St Ste 300 (513)579-1500 

Buechner Haffer Meyers & Koenig Co LPA  Cincinnati OH 45202-4015 (513)977-4361 

Richard William Burke rwburke@bmdllc.com 75 E Market St (330)374-5255 

Brennan Manna & Diamond, LLC  Akron OH 44308-2010 (330)374-6204 

Christine A. Buttress cbuttress@graydon.com PO Box 6464 (513)629-2779 

Graydon Head & Ritchey LLP  Cincinnati OH 45201-6464 (513)651-3836 

Robert J. Bux rbux@wblawmedina.com 105 W Liberty St (330)725-6666 

Williams & Batchelder, LLP  Medina OH 44256-2215 (330)723-4227 

J. Donald Cairns dcairns@sssb-law.com 1375 E 9th St Ste 900 (216)696-4200 

Schneider Smeltz Spieth Bell, LLP  Cleveland OH 44114 (216)696-7303 

Bonnie Green Camden bonnie.camden@dinsmore.com 255 E 5th St Ste 1900 (513)977-8153 

Dinsmore & Shohl LLP  Cincinnati OH 45202-1971 (513)977-8141 

John Ledyard Campbell jcampbell@kplaw.com 201 E 5th St Ste 800 (513)381-0656 

Kohnen & Patton LLP  Cincinnati OH 45202-4190 (513)381-5823 

John M. Cloud jcloud@rogersgreenberg.com 40 N Main St Ste 2160 (937)223-8171 

Rogers & Greenberg, LLP  Dayton OH 45423 (937)223-1649 

John Edward Clough jclough@pselaw.com 6177 Hathaway Rd (937)641-2227 

Pickrel Schaeffer & Ebeling  Lebanon OH 45036 (937)223-0339 

Ralph John Conrad rjconrad@rjconradlaw.com 33 Donald Dr Ste 9 (513)236-8338 

Ralph J. Conrad, Atty. at Law  Fairfield OH 45014-3022 (513)988-8565 

James Francis Contini jcontini@kwgd.com 4775 Munson St NW (330)497-0700 

Krugliak Wilkins Griffiths & Dougherty  Canton OH 44718-3612 (330)497-4020 
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W. Michael Conway mikeconway@juno.com 3080 Ackerman Blvd Ste 330 (937)294-8807 

W. Michael Conway, Atty. at Law  Kettering OH 45429-3500 (937)294-8817 
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